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What is this booklet about? 

 
 

This booklet is for children and young 

people in Telford and Wrekin with 

Special Educational Needs or Disability. 

We call this SEND for short. It is also for 

young people who go to Alternative 

Provision as an alternative to their 

school. We call this AP for short. 

 

We want all children and young people 

with SEND and those who go to AP  to 

enjoy life and achieve great things. 

 

 

 

  



 

 
 

To let us know how they are getting on, 

the children and young people and their 

parents and carers have told us that 

there are 7 important outcomes that we 

should ask them about, to check they are 

living their best lives.  

Ask me if… 

1. I am healthy 

2. I am safe 

3. I am happy 

4. I am heard 

5. I am friendly 

6. I am independent 

7. I am achieving 

 

Each of the 7 statements or outcomes 

will mean different things to everyone. 

Later in this booklet we will give some 

examples of what they might mean for 

children and young people. 



 
 

The people supporting the children and 

young people will measure their success 

by asking them to show or say if what 

they are doing is helping them to 

achieve these seven outcomes. In this 

way these 7 outcomes will become our 

Outcomes Framework. A checklist to 

measure how we are all doing.  

Outcomes - what do they mean for different 

children and young people? 

 

 

I am healthy 

Things like: 
● I eat well, including fruit and 

vegetables. 
● I  sleep for at least 8 hours a night. 
● I  exercise. 
● I brush my teeth and wash 

regularly. 

 

 

 



 

I am safe 

Things like 

● I feel safe at school, and I am 
supported if I get bullied. 

● My home and school are safe 
environments. 

● I can get to school safely. 
● All people who support me receive 

enough training to know how to 
really care for me. 

 

I am happy 

Things like 

● I am a cheerful person. 

● I am able to access activities and 

have fun. 

● I often have a smile on my face. 

● I am loved and feel appreciated. 

 

 

  



 

 

I am heard 

Things like 

● I am able to communicate in my 

preferred way and given a range of 

ways to express my needs. 

● The communication and language 

used around me is easy to 

understand. 

● My feelings, thoughts and wishes 

are heard, understood and 

respected. 

 

I am friendly 

Things like: 

● I have friends to talk to and relax 

with. 

● There are people in my life that 

really care about me. 

● I have people I can trust to help me. 

● I can join clubs and teams. 



 

I am independent 

Things like 

● I can get to school on my own or 

with friends. 

● I  know how to save and manage 

my money. 

● I can move around school on my 
own, I don’t need the support of a 
teacher. 

 

I am achieving 

Things like 

● My achievements are celebrated 

and I feel valued. 

● I am working towards realistic goals 

in my future. 

● I have a sense of success and I know 

it is okay to make mistakes or fail 

on the way. 

● I feel proud of doing things that 

challenge me and are worthwhile. 

 

 


